

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1064/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 14/01/2005 in CRLA No. 640/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH CHANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kanwaljit Kochar, Adv.

Mr. D Jha, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Until further orders, the appellant shall be enlarged on bail on furnishing bail bonds of Rs. 5,000/- and two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Nare]

sh Kumar]

Court Master

rt Master

Cou