

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 560 OF 2005

RAMESH CHANDER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 30/07/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file additional
documents failing which the appeal shall be heard on
merits.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(J.P. SHARMA)
Court Master